Annual EDU wastewater generation, AFY
Annual EDU water demand, AFY

Project Name

Pardee -- Sundance (Deutch)

Noble Creek Specific Plan

Cougar Ranch

Suncal (formerly Heartland)

K-Hovnanian Four Seasons
Hdden Canyon (formerly Lockhead
Aircraft, Beaumont Gateway)

Seneca Springs (formerly Loma Linda)

Pardee Tournament Hills (formerly Oak
Valley Partners LP / SCPGA)

Majestic Realty (formerly Olinger
Commercial)
Cross Roads Logistics (formerly Rolling
Hills Ranch)

Pulte Oak Valley Greens

Willow Springs Area
Shea Homes Laborde Canyon Hidden
Canyon 1 & 11 (formerly Mission Viejo Co.,
Jack Rabbit)

Sixth Street Commercial Corridor - Xenia
St East

Beaumont Industrial / Fourth Street Area
Centerstone (formerly KSE)

Tract at 30450 (Oak Glen Road)
Sunny Cal Egg Ranch Development

sunCal Fairway Canyon

Curtis Tr 30891

Royal Homes Tr 30524

Pacific Scene Tr 31426/32020
Walmart/Home Depot

Cameo Homes Tr 29839
Corman Leigh Tr 30779 (formerly
Brookfield)

YEARLY TOTALS (KNOWN
SCHEDULED PROJECTS;
YEARLY ESTIMATED EDUs from
UNKNOWN PROJECTS
PROJECTED EDUs OF
DEVELOPMENTS, ACCUMULATEL

Existing Water Demand,AFY

Water Demand 2001-thru 2004, AFY
Subtotal Water Demand 2004, AFY
Projected New Water Demand from
Developments Accumulated, AFY
Projected Total Households (EDUS) in
Cherry Valley

Additional Households (EDUS) in Cherry
Valley

Additional Households (EDUS) in Cherry
Valley Accumulated

Projected New Water Demand for Cherry
Valley, AFY

PROJECTED TOTAL WATER DEMAND
(includes existing demands which could
be served by non-potable water, AFY

Estimated Existing Demands which could
be served non-potable water, AFY
Net Potable Water Demand
Recycled Water Supplied to Overlying
Parties
Other Recycled Water Demands

K-Hov 4 Seasons

Seneca Springs

SunCal (Heartland) & Willow Springs
Golf Course

SunCal (Heartland) & Willow Springs
Parks & Schools

Noble Creek Meadows

Subtotal Non-potable Water Demand
(includes existing uses on potable water)

Total Demand (Potable plus Non-potable;

0.28
0.61

Entitlement Status
Tract Approval and
Construction in
Process

Specific Plan
Approved
Tentative Tract Map
Amendment in
Process
SP/Tentative Tract
Map Approved
Specific Plan
Approved, Tract
Maps in Process
SP Amendment in
Process

SP/ Tentative
Commercial PM
Approved

Tract Approval in
Process

General Plan /
Zoning in process
Tentative Tract Map
Approved

Tracts Approved,
Construction
underway

SP on Hold

SP / Tentative Tract
on Hold

General Plan / SP in

Process

General Plan
UNKNOWN

Grading in process

Grading in process

Jurisdictio Developmen

nal Status

city

Ci

ity

Ci

ity

city

City Sphere

Ci

ity

city

city

Annexation
in process

Annexation
on Hold

city

city

County

Ci

ity

city
city

t Plan

Develop
Master Plan

Market
Finished Lots
/ Builder

Builder
Bulk Sale of
JP Offered

Bulk Sale
Offered

Golf Courses:
Completed,
Tract
Construction
Underway
Market
Commercial
Parcels 53
acres

In Escrow
with Builder

Market
Finished Lots

Market
Finished Lots

Unknown
Multiple
Owner
Multiple
Owner

Grading Plan
in Process

Granding in
Process
Grading in
process

EDUs,
Residential

4500

164

994

2217

400

950

2100

2600

2800

1200

320

470

27
900
3300
23
170
73

194

23643

Number
of

EDUs,  Equivalen
Commercial t Dwelling

& Industrial Units
140 4640
900
0 164
490 1484
88 2305
400
0 950
2100
84 84
100 100
140 2740
210 3010
0 1200
958 1278
1139 1139
470
27
900
3300
241
23
170
20 20
73
194
0
3369 27912
1125
29037
0
0

Estimate

d Years

to Build
Out

NI

Estimated
Construction
Start Date

2002

2006

2004

2006

2005

2007

2005

2004

2007

2007

2002

2007

2006
2005
2006

2004

2006
2007

Units
Already ~ Units
Served Remaining
1/2005 1/2005

900 3740

900

84

1484

2305

400

950

2100

84

100

1500 1240

3010

1200
1278
1139
470
27
900

3300

2480 25432
1125

26557

1513

2005

374

42

210

248

256

235

37

1401

1401

855

1700

8767

2153

6615

0
0

2153

8767

2006

374

90!

42

148

329

136

210

248

256

228
235

413

121
23

20!
37

97!

3096

25

4522

2758

1760

60

60

37

10708

2153
8555
800
91!

33!
33!

25

3044

11599

2007

90!

42

50!

97!

3164

25

7711

4703

1820

60!

73

12689

2153

10537

1600

66

66

50!

3935

14471

2008

374

90!

210

42

50

3062
25

10797

6586
1880

60

14609
2153
12456

2450

50
75!

5428

17884

2009

374

148

329

100

136

210

248

201

120

256

228

2970

13792

1940

60!

240

146

16472

2153

14320

3150

133
133

500

100

100

6269

20588

2010

374

90!

148

329

100

136

210

120

228

113

413

2466
25

16284

9933
2000
60!
300

183

18029
2153
15876
3150
1107
166
166
500
150
125

6410

22286

2011

90!

2133

50!

18467

11265

2100

19421

2153

17269

3150
1250

6553

23821

2012

148

329

136

210

201

120

113

413

2133

50

20650

12596

2200

100

500

305

20814
2153,
18662
3150
1325
200
200
500
250
175

6628

25289
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Cross Roads Logistics (formerly Rolling
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Pulte Oak Valley Greens

Willow Springs Area

Shea Homes Laborde Canyon Hidden
Canyon 1 & 11 (formerly Mission Viejo Co.,
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Sunny Cal Egg Ranch Development

SunCal Fairway Canyon
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Pacific Scene Tr 31426/32020
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Brookfield)

YEARLY TOTALS (KNOWN
SCHEDULED PROJECTS;
YEARLY ESTIMATED EDUs from
UNKNOWN PROJECTS
PROJECTED EDUs OF
DEVELOPMENTS, ACCUMULATEL

Existing Water Demand,AFY

Water Demand 2001-thru 2004, AFY
Subtotal Water Demand 2004, AFY
Projected New Water Demand from
Developments Accumulated, AFY
Projected Total Households (EDUS) in
Cherry Valley

|Additional Households (EDUS) in Cherry
Valley

|Additional Households (EDUS) in Cherry
Valley Accumulated

Projected New Water Demand for Cherry
Valley, AFY

PROJECTED TOTAL WATER DEMAND
(includes existing demands which could
be served by non-potable water, AFY

Estimated Existing Demands which could
be served non-potable water, AFY
Net Potable Water Demand

Recycled Water Supplied to Overlying
Parties

Other Recycled Water Demands
K-Hov 4 Seasons

Seneca Springs

SunCal (Heartland) & Willow Springs
Golf Course

SunCal (Heartland) & Willow Springs
Parks & Schools

Noble Creek Meadows

Subtotal Non-potable Water Demand
(includes existing uses on potable water)

2013

148

120

113

1668
50

22368

13644
2300
100
600

366

21923

2153
19771

6703

| Total Demand (Potable plus Non-potable) 26473

2014

374

90!

148

210

201

120

113

1256

50!

23674

14441

2400

100

700

427

22781
2153
20628
3150
1475
200
200
500
350
225

6778

27406

2015

90!

201

120

50

24283

14812

2500

23213
2153
21060
3150
1525
200
200
500
400
225
6828

27888

2016

201

120

24653

15039
2620
120

920

23513
2153
21360
3150
1575
200
200
500!
450
225
6878

28238

Total

2017 2018 | 2019 2020 = 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Remaining

3740

900

84

1484

2305

400

950

2100

84

100

1240

201 201 201 201 201 201 3010

1200

1278|

1139

470

27,

900

3300

241

23|

170

20,

73

194

0

0

0

0

0

201 201 201 201 201 201 0 0 0 25432

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1125

24904 25155 25405 25656 25907 26157 26207 26257 26307 26357 26407 26457 26507 26557 26557
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15191 15344 15497 15650 15803 15956 15986 16017 16047 16078 16108 16139 16169 16200
2740 2860 2980 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500 3600 3700 3800 3900 4000 4100
120 120 120 120 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1040 1160 1280 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400
634 708 781 854 915 976 1037 1098 1159 1220 1281 1342 1403 1464
23739 23965 24191 24417 24631 24845 24936 25028 25119 25211 25302 25394 25485 25577
2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153 2153
21586 21812 22038 22264 22478 22692 22783 22875 22966 23058 23149 23241 23332 23424
3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150 3150
1625 1675 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725
200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
500 550 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600
225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225
6928 6978 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028 7028
28514 28790 29066 29292 29506 29720 29811 29903 29994 30086 30177 30269 30360 30452




